

03/05/2021

Page 1 of 1

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E4U46

District: District 4 Counties: BROWARD Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 133 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44137915201 (*)

Contract Desc: SR-848/STIRLING ROAD OVER C-10 CANAL BRIDGE #860591 -

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$369,481.25	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$382,607.20	103.55%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$592,526.03	160.37%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 03/22/21 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM END DATE: 03/25/21 END TIME: 10:30 AM





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 4

 Letting:
 04210305
 March 05, 2021
 Call Order:
 008
 Contract:
 E4U46

 District:
 District 4
 Counties:
 BROWARD
 Fed Aid No:
 N/A

Contract Time: 133 AVAILABLE DAYS Project(s): 44137915201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR-848/STIRLING ROAD OVER C-10 CANAL BRIDGE #860591 -

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, bridge scour countermeasures (articulating concrete-block revetment system), and channel excavation, along State Road 848 (Stirling Road) at Bridge Number 860591 (over C-10 Canal) for 0.021 miles in the City of Dania Beach, Broward County.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	C Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
	SECTION:	0001	Structures						
0005	0530 4 6		560.000	120.00000	67,200.00	277.00000	155,120.00	662.00000	370,720.00
		CRETE BLOCK M, THICKNESS 6	SY 6"						
	0001	Structures Sec	ction Totals:		\$67,200.00		\$155,120.00		\$370,720.00
	SECTION:	0002 F	Roadwav						

SECTION	l: 0002	Roadway						
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 441	37915201	(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF 44137915201	TRAFFIC	(133.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,793.000 ED	0.45000	1,256.85	1.00000	2,793.00	0.01000	27.93
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DE VP, DRUM, OR LCI	•	2,394.000 , DI, ED	0.25000	598.50	1.00000	2,394.00	0.01000	23.94





Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 4

Letting	g : 0421	0305 Ma	rch 05, 202	1 Cal	II Order: 008		Contract:	E4U46	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES CORPO		(2) ROGAR MA CONSULTING	OF FLORIDA		ERN ROAD & BE, LLC
() inc	dicates item is bid as	s Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	.C Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0	002 Ro	oadway						
-	0102 74 8 ELIZING DEVICE DNGITUDINAL CH	_	1,596.000 N FD	0.45000	718.20	1.00000	1,596.00	0.01000	15.96
_	0102 76 V BOARD / ADVA V PANEL	NCE WARNING	133.000 ED	6.00000	798.00	1.00000	133.00	1.00000	133.00
	0102 99 BLE CHANGEAB EMPORARY	LE MESSAGE	294.000 ED	20.00000	5,880.00	10.00000	2,940.00	1.00000	294.00
0045 FLOATI	0104 11 NG TURBIDITY E	SARRIER	500.000 LF	100.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	500.00	12.00000	6,000.00
0050 INLET P	0104 18 PROTECTION SY	STEM	4.000 EA	50.00000	200.00	100.00000	400.00	250.00000	1,000.00
0055 CHANN	0120 5 EL EXCAVATION	I	1,142.300 CY	160.00000	182,768.00	49.61000	56,669.50	65.00000	74,249.50
	0999 25 CONTINGENCY D 44137915201	AMOUNT, DO	(1.000) LS	10,061.70000	10,061.70	10,061.70000	10,061.70	10,061.70000	10,061.70
	0002 F	Roadway Sect	ion Totals:	•	\$302,281.25	•	\$227,487.20		\$221,806.03



03/05/2021

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 4

Letting:	04210305	210305 March 05, 2021		Call Order: 008			Contract: E4U46		
Line No / Item Item Descripti		te Quantity Units	` '	S BENITEZ DRATION		ANAGEMENT & G OF FLORIDA		HERN ROAD & DGE, LLC	
•	is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	LC Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$369,481.25		\$382,607.20		592,526.03	



03/05/2021

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 4

Letting: 04210305

5 March 05, 2021

Call Order: 008

Contract:

E4U46

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.